
Your activity statement

Mr. Hiroki Yada
2-24-10
kawaraguchi
Ebina kanagawa 2430433
Japan

Opal Customer Care
Locked Bag 5026, Alexandria NSW 2015 
call 13 67 25 (13 OPAL)
or visit opal.com.au

Summary
Printed 12:40 15 Jun 2017

Opal card number 3085 2201 2271 3551

Opal card status Issued

Card nickname huey

Type of card Adult

Total fares (incl. GST) -$90.11

Total top ups $100.00

Total adjustments $0.00

Activity statement
balance

$9.89

Always remember to tap on and tap off

Journeys and top ups from 01 May 2017 to 31 May 2017
Transactions may take up to 48 hours to appear on your activity statement

Transaction
number

Date Time Mode Details Journey
number

Fare
applied

Full fare
$

Discount
$

Amount
$

2 Thu
18/05/17

07:18 Top up - International
Airport - Booking Office - 4

50.00

3 Thu
18/05/17

07:19 International to Circular
Quay

1 18.00 0.00 -18.00

5 Thu
18/05/17

12:43 Milsons Point to Central 2 Off-peak 3.38 1.02 -2.36

7 Thu
18/05/17

13:09 Central LR to Paddys
Markets LR

2 2.10 2.00 -0.10

10 Thu
18/05/17

15:03 Town Hall to Circular Quay 3 Off-peak 3.38 1.02 -2.36

12 Thu
18/05/17

19:58 Circular Quay to Central 4 Off-peak 3.38 1.02 -2.36

14 Fri
19/05/17

11:31 Wynyard to Central 5 Off-peak 3.38 1.02 -2.36

16 Fri
19/05/17

12:22 Capitol Square LR to
Exhibition Centre LR

5 2.10 2.00 -0.10

18 Fri
19/05/17

15:20 Paddys Markets LR to
Convention LR

6 2.10 0.00 -2.10

Mode Ferry Train Bus
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Activity statement

Journeys and top ups from 01 May 2017 to 31 May 2017
Transactions may take up to 48 hours to appear on your activity statement

Transaction
number

Date Time Mode Details Journey
number

Fare
applied

Full fare
$

Discount
$

Amount
$

20 Fri
19/05/17

16:12 Convention LR to The Star
LR

6 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 Fri
19/05/17

20:58 The Star LR to Central LR 7 2.10 0.00 -2.10

24 Fri
19/05/17

21:14 Central to Circular Quay 7 Off-peak 3.38 3.02 -0.36

26 Sat
20/05/17

11:37 Circular Quay, No. 5 Wharf
to Balmain Ferry Wharf
Thames St

8 5.74 0.00 -5.74

28 Sat
20/05/17

14:29 Victoria Rd af Darling to
Town Hall House Stand N

9 Travel Reward 3.50 1.75 -1.75

30 Sat
20/05/17

16:25 Circular Quay to Town Hall 10 Travel Reward 3.38 2.20 -1.18

32 Sun
21/05/17

10:02 Circular Quay, No. 2 Wharf
to Watsons Bay Ferry
Wharf

11 Day Cap 5.74 3.24 -2.50

34 Sun
21/05/17

14:54 Campbell Pde opp Hall St
to Bondi Rd nr Watson St

Day Cap 2.10 2.10 0.00

36 Sun
21/05/17

16:50 Town Hall to Circular Quay Day Cap 3.38 3.38 0.00

38 Sun
21/05/17

17:01 Top up - Circular Quay 40.00

39 Mon
22/05/17

09:22 Circular Quay, No. 3 Wharf
to Manly Ferry Wharf

1 7.18 0.00 -7.18

40 Mon
22/05/17

16:22 Pittwater Rd nr Warringa to
Spit Rd nr Military Rd

2 3.50 0.00 -3.50

42 Mon
22/05/17

17:03 Spit Rd nr Military Rd to
Wynyard Station Stand M

2 1.00 0.00 -1.00

44 Mon
22/05/17

21:13 Tap on reversal - Circular
Quay, No. 4 Wharf

0.00 0.00 0.00

46 Mon
22/05/17

21:22 Circular Quay to Town Hall 3 Off-peak 3.38 1.02 -2.36

48 Tue
23/05/17

00:10 Town Hall to Wynyard 4 Day Cap 3.38 2.42 -0.96

51 Tue
23/05/17

09:51 Circular Quay, No. 5 Wharf
to Darling Harbour King St
Wharf

5 5.74 0.00 -5.74

Mode Ferry Train Bus
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Activity statement

Journeys and top ups from 01 May 2017 to 31 May 2017
Transactions may take up to 48 hours to appear on your activity statement

Transaction
number

Date Time Mode Details Journey
number

Fare
applied

Full fare
$

Discount
$

Amount
$

53 Tue
23/05/17

13:58 Darling Harbour King St
Wharf to Parramatta Ferry
Wharf

6 7.18 0.00 -7.18

55 Tue
23/05/17

16:00 Parramatta to Circular
Quay

6 Off-peak 4.82 3.45 -1.37

57 Tue
23/05/17

19:27 Circular Quay, No. 5 Wharf
to Pyrmont Bay Ferry
Wharf

7 Day Cap 5.74 5.03 -0.71

59 Tue
23/05/17

21:55 Pyrmont Bay Ferry Wharf
to Circular Quay, No. 4
Wharf

Day Cap 5.74 5.74 0.00

61 Thu
25/05/17

04:29 Circular Quay to
International

8 Off-peak 18.00 1.26 -16.74

63 Wed
24/05/17

04:59 Top up - International 10.00

TfNSW M117 AS 16.04.13

Understanding your activity statement

Activity statement balance shows the value on your Opal card at the time and date of the most recent transaction printed on this
activity statement. Any subsequent transaction may take up to 48 hours to be included.

GST is not included in the value of top ups on your Opal card. GST may, where applicable, be included in all other charges
incurred or value adjustments made to your Opal card and is included in the fare charged for all journeys accessed on your Opal
card.

Date and time columns refer to the tap on for a journey, or the date and time of an activity resulting in the Opal card balance
changing. For top ups or other types of card adjustments, for example, a dishonour fee, the statement shows the time of that top
up or adjustment.

Journey number is used to calculate the Weekly Travel Reward. Journeys are counted over a 7 day period, from Monday
to Sunday and on Monday morning at 04:00 the journey number returns to zero. A journey can be a combination of trips, all
completed within the standard transfer time of 60 minutes between trips. If you tap on for a trip more than 60 minutes after the
previous tap off, this will count as a new journey. Any journeys taken after the Daily Travel Cap has been reached do not count
towards the Weekly Travel Reward.

Off-peak discounts apply to travel on trains only, other than travel starting between:
• 07:00–09:00 and 16:00–18:30 weekdays for trains from Sydney Trains stations; or
• 06:00- 08:00* and 16:00–18:30 weekdays for trains from NSW TrainLink stations.
* At some NSW TrainLink stations, the off-peak discount will apply from times earlier than 8:00am. Refer to opal.com.au for details
of these times.

Default fare is charged because you either didn’t tap on or tap off, and the distance you travelled could not be calculated. To avoid
paying a default fare, always remember to tap on and tap off. Default fares do not count towards the Weekly Travel Reward.

Daily Travel Cap indicates that you have reached the maximum amount chargeable for journeys in a 24-hour period (defined
as 04:00 and 03:59 the next day). Once you have reached the Daily Travel Cap, all further travel made on the same day is not
charged.

Mode Ferry Train Bus
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Activity statement

For information about fares, visit opal.com.au.

Please consider the environment before printing.

Mode Ferry Train Bus
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